

## OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPorteIN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

## AMENDED COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA VIA ZOOM ONLY DUE TO PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

January 18, 2022 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85823571137?pwd=emlzZHozSmlxUUkxN0dQemNaMUZOQT09

Meeting ID: 858 2357 1137 Passcode: 414325

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilman Galloway)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 24-2021 Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of LaPorte, Indiana, for the Year 2022
- 8. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Designating 1403 Indiana Avenue; George Wood Allen House as a Single Site Historic Preservation District Within the City of La Porte
- 9. Introduction of an Ordinance Creating Section 2-103 in Chapter 2 of the La Porte Municipal Code Establishing a Commission on Sustainability
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Adjournment

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer